28th Annual Gr 9 Boys 28th Annual

GRADE 9 BOYS
BASKETBALL
NAL

Basketball el

Champions

Championships

2024 - 2025

February 27,2025
All Games at Abby Sr or Abby Middle
WILDCARD Tourney - Friday Feb 21

PLAY-IN 1 Pitt Walnut Grove - Seed #1 vs Seed #8 - MacNeill
PLAY-IN 2 Jungle Burnaby North - Seed #4 vs Seed #5 - St. George's
PLAY-IN 3 Pitt Van Tech - Seed #3 vs Seed #6 - Centennial
PLAY-IN 4 Jungle Windsor - Seed #2 vs Seed #7 - McNair
WILDCARD Tourney - Saturday Feb 22
FINAL 5 Pitt Walnut Grove - Winner 1 vs Winner 2 - Bby North Winner advances
FINAL 6 Pitt Van Tech - Winner 3 vs Winner 4 - Windsor - Winner advances
FINAL 7 Pitt Walnut Grove - Loser 5 vs Loser 6 - Van Tech - Winner advances
Grade 9 Tourney 3x3 Eliminations - Wednesday Feb 26
3x3 Round Robin 3:30 Pitt Round Robin Eliminations with TOP 4 Teams advancing to Sunday's
3x3 Round Robin 3:30 Jungle Medal Championships
THE TOURNAMENT - Thursday Feb 27
PLAY-IN 3 3:30 Pitt Handsworth -Seed #13 vs Seed #20 -Killarney
PLAY-IN 4 4:00 Jungle Heritage Woods - Seed #12 vs Seed #21 - Walnut Grove
PLAY-IN 1 5:00 Pitt Isfeld Ice- Seed #16 vs Seed #17 - Grandview Hts
PLAY-IN 2 5:30 Jungle Windermere - Seed #9 vs Seed #24 - Trafalgar
PLAY-IN 5 6:30 Pitt Windsor -Seed #15 vs Seed #18 -Rutland
PLAY-IN 6 7:00 Jungle Holy Cross - Seed #10 vs Seed #23 Abby Sr
PLAY-IN 7 8:00 Pitt Quamichan -Seed #14 vs Seed #19 - Burnaby North
PLAY-IN 8 8:30 Jungle Abby Trad - Seed #11 vs Seed #22 -Columneetza
Friday Feb 28
Round of 16 13 9:00 Abby Mid Mulgrave - Seed #1 vs Winner 1
Round of 16 14 9:15 Jungle GWGraham - Seed #8 vs Winner 2
Round of 16 17 9:30 Pitt Van College - Seed #2 vs Winner 5
Round of 16 18 10:30 Abby Mid Yale - Seed #7 vs Winner 6
Round of 16 15 10:45 Jungle New West - Seed #4 vs Winner 3
Round of 16 16 11:00 Pitt Tamanawis - Seed #5 vs Winner 4
Round of 16 19 12:00 Abby Mid QE - Seed #3 vs Winner 7
Round of 16 20 12:15 Jungle Vernon - Seed #6 vs Winner 8
Consolation 9 12:30 Pitt Loser Game1l vs Loser Game?2
Consolation 10 1:30 Abby Mid Loser Game 3 vs Loser Game4
Quarter-Final 21 1:45 Jungle Winner Game 13 vs Winner Game 14
Quarter-Final 23 2:00 Pitt Winner Game 17 vs Winner Game 18
Consolation 11 3:00 Abby Mid Loser Game5 vs Loser Game6
Quarter-Final 22 3:15 Jungle Winner Game 15 vs Winner Game 16
Quarter-Final 24 3:30 Pitt Winner Game 19 vs Winner Game 20

Consolation 12 4:30 Abby Mid Loser Game 7 vs Loser Game8



9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
17th - 24th Zone
17th - 24th Zone
17th - 24th Zone
17th - 24th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
9th - 16th Zone
5th - 8th Zone
Sth - 8th Zone
Semi-Final

Semi-Final

5:00

5:00

5:30

7:00-8:30

25 9:15
26 10:00
27 10:30
28 10:45
29 11:30
30 12:00
31 12:15
32 1:00
33 1:30
34 1:45
36 4:00
35 4:30
37 5:30
38 6:00
39 7:00
40 8:30

Friday Feb 28 - continued

Jungle
Jungle

Jungle

WJMouat

Jungle
Pitt

Jungle
Pitt

Jungle
Pitt

Jungle
Pitt
Jungle
Pitt
Jungle
Pitt
Pitt

2Ball Eliminations (to 4 Semi-Finalists)

3pt. Eliminations (to 4 Semi-Finalists)

Dunk Eliminations (to 4 Semi-Finalists then Finals)

Banquet with Guest Speaker

Saturday March 1

Loser Game 13 vs Loser Game 14
Loser Game 15 vs Loser Game 16
Loser Game 17 vs Loser Game18
Loser Game 19 vs Loser Game 20
Winner Game9 vs Winner Game 10
Winner Game 11l vs Winner Game 12
Loser Game9 vs Loser Game 10
Loser Game 11l vs Loser Game12
Winner Game 25 vs Winner Game 26
Winner Game 27 vs Winner Game 28
Loser Game 27 vs Loser Game 28
Loser Game 25 vs Loser Game 26
Loser Game 21 vs Loser Game22
Loser Game 23 vs Loser Game24

Winner Game 21 vs Winner Game 22
Winner Game 23 vs Winner Game 24

Sunday March 2

At the end of departing teams' last game, please have full team go to Pitt Gym to receive any Awards and take pics.

23/24
21/22°
19/20
17/18
15th/16th
13th/14th
11th/12th
9th/10th
7th/8th
Sth/6th

3rd/4th
1st/2nd

NOTES for SUNDAY

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

8:30
8:30
9:30
9:45
9:45
10:45
11:00
11:00
12:00
12:30

2:00
2:15
2:30
3:15
5:00

Abby Mid
Jungle
Pitt
Abby Mid
Jungle
Pitt
Abby Mid
Jungle
Pitt
Jungle
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Loser Game 31 v. Loser Game 32

Winner Game 31 v. Winner Game 32
Loser Game 30

Winner Game 30

Loser Game 29 v.
Winner Game 29 v.

Loser Game 35 v. Loser Game 36
Winner Game 35 v. Winner Game 36
Loser Game 34

Winner Game 34

Loser Game33 wv.
Winner Game 33 v.
Loser Game 38

Winner Game 38

Loser Game 37 .

Winner Game 37 v.

Opening -0 Canada, FN, Welcome
Finals (1st-4th)-2Ball, 3 Pt
3x3 Finals

Loser Game 39 v. Loser Game40

Winner Game 39 v. Winner Game40

1. Games41-47 -8 min quarters w/1 min. breaks & short warmup - 1hr 15 min allocated per game.
2. Abby Mld -3 games- start at 8:30 & finish at 12:15 to 12:30 - THEN 90 min to Opening.
3. Jungle-4 games-start at 8:30 & finish at 1:45 -2:00 -short changeover to Opening.

1hr15min
1hr15min
1hr15min
1hr15min
1hr15min
1hr15min
1hr15min



