

Quarter-Final

Consolation

24

12

3:30

4:30

Pitt Abby Mid

28th Annual Gr 9 Boys Basketball Championships



February 27, 2025

All Games at Abby Sr or Abby Middle

			All Ga	mes at Abby Sr or Abby Middle	
			<u>WILD</u>	OCARD Tourney - Friday Feb 21	
PLAY-IN	1		Pitt	Walnut Grove - Seed #1 vs Seed #8 - MacNeill	
PLAY-IN	2		Jungle	Burnaby North - Seed #4 vs Seed #5 - St. George's	
PLAY-IN	3		Pitt	Van Tech - Seed #3 vs Seed #6 - Centennial	
PLAY-IN	4		Jungle	Windsor - Seed #2 vs Seed #7 - McNair	
WILDCARD Tourney - Saturday Feb 22					
FINAL	5		Pitt	Walnut Grove - Winner 1 vs Winner 2 - Bby North Winner advances	
FINAL	6		Pitt	Van Tech - Winner 3 vs Winner 4 - Windsor - Winner advances	
FINAL	7		Pitt	Walnut Grove - Loser 5 vs Loser 6 - Van Tech - Winner advances	
Grade 9 Tourney 3x3 Eliminations - Wednesday Feb 26					
3x3 Round Robin		3:30	Pitt	Round Robin Eliminations with TOP 4 Teams advancing to Sunday's	
3x3 Round Robin		3:30	Jungle	Medal Championships	
THE TOURNAMENT - Thursday Feb 27					
PLAY-IN	3	3:30	Pitt	Handsworth - Seed #13 vs Seed #20 - Killarney	
PLAY-IN	4	4:00	Jungle	Heritage Woods - Seed #12 vs Seed #21 - Walnut Grove	
PLAY-IN	1	5:00	Pitt	Isfeld Ice - Seed #16 vs Seed #17 - Grandview Hts	
PLAY-IN	2	5:30	Jungle	Windermere - Seed #9 vs Seed #24 - Trafalgar	
PLAY-IN	5	6:30	Pitt	Windsor-Seed #15 vs Seed #18-Rutland	
PLAY-IN	6	7:00	Jungle	Holy Cross - Seed #10 vs Seed #23 Abby Sr	
PLAY-IN	7	8:00	Pitt	Quamichan - Seed #14 vs Seed #19 - Burnaby North	
PLAY-IN	8	8:30	Jungle	Abby Trad - Seed #11 vs Seed #22 - Columneetza	
Friday Feb 28					
Round of 16	13	9:00	Abby Mid	Mulgrave - Seed #1 vs Winner 1	
Round of 16	14	9:15	Jungle	GWGraham - Seed #8 vs Winner 2	
Round of 16	17	9:30	Pitt	Van College - Seed #2 vs Winner 5	
Round of 16	18	10:30	Abby Mid	Yale - Seed #7 vs Winner 6	
Round of 16	15	10:45	Jungle	New West - Seed #4 vs Winner 3	
Round of 16	16	11:00	Pitt	Tamanawis - Seed #5 vs Winner 4	
Round of 16	19	12:00	Abby Mid	QE - Seed #3 vs Winner 7	
Round of 16	20	12:15	Jungle	Vernon - Seed #6 vs Winner 8	
Consolation	9	12:30	Pitt	Loser Game 1 vs Loser Game 2	
Consolation	10	1:30	Abby Mid	Loser Game 3 vs Loser Game 4	
Quarter-Final	21	1:45	Jungle	Winner Game 13 vs Winner Game 14	
Quarter-Final	23	2:00	Pitt	Winner Game 17 vs Winner Game 18	
Consolation	11	3:00	Abby Mid	Loser Game 5 vs Loser Game 6	
Quarter-Final	22	3:15	Jungle	Winner Game 15 vs Winner Game 16	

Winner Game 19 vs Winner Game 20

Loser Game 7 vs Loser Game 8

Friday Feb 28 - continued	
5:00 Jungle 2Ball Eliminations (to 4 Se	emi-Finalists)
5:00 Jungle 3pt. Eliminations (to 4 Se	•
5:30 Jungle Dunk Eliminations (to 4 Semi-Fi	
7:00 - 8:30 WJMouat Banquet with Guest	•
Saturday March 1	.,
9th - 16th Zone 25 9:15 Jungle Loser Game 13 vs Lose	er Game 14
9th - 16th Zone 26 10:00 Pitt Loser Game 15 vs Lose	er Game 16
9th - 16th Zone 27 10:30 ATS Loser Game 17 vs Lose	er Game 18
9th - 16th Zone 28 10:45 Jungle Loser Game 19 vs Lose	er Game 20
17th - 24th Zone 29 11:30 Pitt Winner Game 9 vs Winner	ner Game 10
17th - 24th Zone 30 12:00 ATS Winner Game 11 vs Win	ner Game 12
17th - 24th Zone 31 12:15 Jungle Loser Game 9 vs Loser	r Game 10
17th - 24th Zone 32 1:00 Pitt Loser Game 11 vs Lose	er Game 12
9th - 16th Zone 33 1:30 ATS Winner Game 25 vs Win	ner Game 26
9th - 16th Zone 34 1:45 Jungle Winner Game 27 vs Win	ner Game 28
9th - 16th Zone 36 4:00 Pitt Loser Game 27 vs Lose	er Game 28
9th - 16th Zone 35 4:30 Jungle Loser Game 25 vs Lose	er Game 26
5th - 8th Zone 37 5:30 Pitt Loser Game 21 vs Lose	er Game 22
5th - 8th Zone 38 6:00 Jungle Loser Game 23 vs Lose	er Game 24
Semi-Final 39 7:00 Pitt Winner Game 21 vs Win	ner Game 22
Semi-Final 40 8:30 Pitt Winner Game 23 vs Win	ner Game 24
<u>Sunday March 2</u>	
At the end of departing teams' last game, please have full team go to Pitt Gym to receive	any Awards and take pics.
23/24 41 8:30 Abby Mid Loser Game 31 v. Loser Gam	ne 32 1hr 15min
21/22` 42 8:30 Jungle Winner Game 31 v. Winner Ga	ame 32 1hr 15min
19/20 43 9:30 Pitt Loser Game 29 v. Loser Gam	
17/18 44 9:45 Abby Mid Winner Game 29 v. Winner Ga	_
15th/16th 45 9:45 Jungle Loser Game 35 v. Loser Gam	ne 36 1hr 15min
13th/14th 46 10:45 Pitt Winner Game 35 v.	ame 36 1hr 15min
11th/12th 47 11:00 Abby Mid Loser Game 33 v. Loser Gam	ne 34 1hr 15min
9th/10th 48 11:00 Jungle Winner Game 33 v. Winner Ga	ame 34
7th/8th 49 12:00 Pitt Loser Game 37 v. Loser Gam	ne 38
5th/6th 50 12:30 Jungle Winner Game 37 v. Winner Ga	ame 38
2:00 Pitt Opening - O Canada, FN, Welc	ome
2:15 Pitt Finals (1st-4th) - 2Ball, 3 P	rt
2:30 Pitt 3x3 Finals	
3rd/4th 51 3:15 Pitt Loser Game 39 v. Loser Gam	ne 40

NOTES for SUNDAY

- 1. Games 41-47 8 min quarters w/1 min. breaks & short warmup 1hr 15 min allocated per game.
- 2. Abby MId 3 games- start at 8:30 & finish at 12:15 to 12:30 THEN 90 min to Opening.
- 3. Jungle 4 games start at 8:30 & finish at 1:45 2:00 short changeover to Opening.